takhs and Nine Thousand 

only) 

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., if any: SL No. 

12. Fist Information Contents: 

The Officer-in-Charge, 
Porompat Police Station. 

witncsSes. 

the wght of the piasttc 
vials container) 
alongwith a cash 
amounting to 5,09,000/ 
(Rupces Five Lakhs and 
Nine Thousand only) 

Subject: Report. 

to 5,0,000/ (Rupees ive 
Lakhs and Nine Thousand 
only) 

UIDB No. 

Ihave the honour to report that today, i.e. 09/12/2025 at about 01:00 AM, based on a reliable nformation provided by ANTF Imphal East and further

[...]

The Joint team was instructed to conduct search at the above noted house from 01:50 hrs of 09/12/2025. 
On reaching the residence of Yumkhaibam Nasir (65) yrs, S/o (L) Karimuddin of Kshetrigao Sabal Leikai, the teams started the search operation and during the search, cash amounting to 5,09,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs and Nine Thousand only) in 980 Nos. of R500 denomination notes, 50 Nos. of R200 denomination notes, 79 nos. of 100 denomination notes and 22 nos. of R50 Denomination notes were recovered from the bedroom of Yumkhaibam Nasir. Further, a black plastic polythene containing 72 (Seventy two) vials of suspected Heroine No.